
STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: 1002FINET Name: (CRC) Factory Built Housing Fees Account

Legal Authorization: UCA 58-56-17.5

Legal Name: Factory Built Housing Fees Account

Revenue Source(s):

1) Fees, 2) Interest

Earns Interest Authority: UCA 58-56-17.5 (2)(d)Earns Interest: Yes No

Description:

Fund created to pay for education and enforcement of the Uniform Building Standards Act, including investigations and 
administrative actions and the funding of additional employees to the amount of the legislative appropriation.

HB 183 (2010 GS) Makes technical amendments to the enacting section of the code.

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

1002 1997 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

1002 1998 $0 $108,137 $0 ($53,792) $54,345

1002 1999 $54,345 $148,980 $0 ($32,665) $170,660

1002 2000 $170,660 $147,811 $0 ($64,515) $253,956

1002 2001 $253,956 $83,807 $0 ($104,400) $233,363

1002 2002 $233,363 $50,541 $0 ($84,549) $199,355

1002 2003 $199,355 $49,455 $0 ($76,973) $171,836

1002 2004 $171,836 $41,074 $0 ($81,301) $131,609

1002 2005 $131,609 $66,381 $0 ($90,051) $107,939

1002 2006 $107,939 $97,567 $0 $0 $205,506

1002 2007 $205,506 $62,063 $0 $0 $267,569

1002 2008 $267,569 $75,453 $0 ($69,733) $273,289

1002 2009 $273,289 $56,247 $0 ($78,172) $251,364

1002 2010 $251,364 $36,613 $0 ($60,432) $227,545

1002 2011 $227,545 $23,329 $0 ($36,355) $214,519

1002 2012 $214,519 $20,291 $0 ($39,439) $195,371

1002 2013 $195,371 $17,024 $0 ($35,207) $177,188

1002 2014 $177,188 $6,628 $0 ($5,066) $178,750

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

